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Responsibilities:   

The committee works with the ILS Support Team of WSL to identify, evaluate, and recommend new 

products to be used with the ILS system. 

Committee Members: 

Academic Library Representative : Beth Hronek - beth.hronek@nwc.edu (1 yr - 2016) 

Large Public Library : Faith Johnson - fjohnson@parkcountylibrary.org (2 yrs - 2017) 

Large Public Library : Adam Van Sickle - avansickle@tclib.org (2 yrs - 2017) - Chair 

Small Public Library : Brenda Mahoney-Ayres - bmahoneyayres@westongov.com (3 yrs - 2018) 

Small Public Library : Paul Pidde - ppidde@conversecountylibrary.org (1 yr - 2016)  

Small Public Library : Wendi Walton - wwalton@linclib.org (3 yrs - 2018) 

Governing Board President, Marci Mock - mmock@sheridanwyolibrary.org 

Governing Board Vice-President, Mary Jayne Jordan - jordanmj@crook1.com 

WYLD representative, Desiree Saunders - desiree.saunders@wyo.gov 

Ex-officio State Library representative, Brian Greene - brian.greene@wyo.gov 

Accomplishments: 

The committee met for the first time in November. We established term commitments. We lost one 

regional representative and gained Beth Hronek as a new member representing academic libraries. The 

committee compiled and researched products compatible with SirsiDynix and already in implementation 

in other library catalogs. We defined major categories of catalog enhancements and established a focus 

for this year – reader’s advisory enhancements. Two members of the committee will be met with 

reader’s advisory vendors at PLA and reported back to the committee on a variety of committee 

questions. The Chair of the committee is going to COSUGI and will share any information related to 

SirsiDynix reader’s advisory enhancements as well as future SD products to look at.  

Recommendations: 

None at this time but we should have a reader’s advisory service to recommend by the WYLD meeting.  


